

  
    
            
        
      
      
        
          
        

        
          
            
          
        
        
          
            
              
                
              
            

            
              
                
                  Recently Searched
                

              

                
                  
                      
                      
                        
                      
                  

                
              
                No results found
              

            

          

          
            
              

                
              
            

            
              
                Tags
              

              
                
                  
                      
                  
                
              

              
                

              

              
                No results found
              

            

          

          
            
              
                
              
            

            
              
                Document
              

              
                
                  
                      
                  
                
              

              
                

              

              
                No results found
              

            

          

        

      

    

    
      
        
          
        
      
              

                        
  
  

                
            
            
        
        English
                        
          
            
            
              
                Home
                
                  
                
              
              
                Schools
                
                  
                
              
              
                Topics
                
                  
                
              
            

          

        


        
          Log in
        
        
        
        
        
          

  





  
    
      
      	
            
              
              
            
            Delete
          
	
            
              
              
            
          
	
            
              
                
              
              
            
          
	
          

        
	No results found


      
        
          
        
      
    

  







  
      
  
    
    	
                                    
              Home
            
            




	
                          
                
              
                        
              Other
            
            


      
                  NIT-EDPS
      

      
        
          
            
              
                
              
            
            
            
              
                Share "NIT-EDPS"

                
                  
                    
                  
                  
                    
                  
                  
                    
                  
                  
                    
                  
                

                
                  

                  
                    COPY
                  
                

              

            

          

          
            
              

                
              
            
          

        

      

    

    
      
        
          
            
              
            
                          
                N/A
              
                      


          
            
              
            
                          
                N/A
              
                      

        

        
                      
              
                
              
                               Protected
                          

                    
            
              
            
            
              Academic year: 
                2023
              
            

          

        

        
          
            
            
                
                    
                
                Info
                
                

            
            

            

                        
  

                
        Download
          
              

          
            
              
                
                Protected

              

              
                
                
                  Academic year: 2023
                

              

            

            
              
                
                  
                
                
                
                  
                    Share "NIT-EDPS"

                    
                      
                        
                      
                      
                        
                      
                      
                        
                      
                      
                        
                      
                    

                    
                      

                      
                        
                      
                    

                    Copied!

                  

                

              

              
                
                  
                
              

            

            
              
                
                10
              

              
                
                0
              

              
                
                0
              

            

          

        

      

      
        
                              
            
            10
          

          
            
            0
          

          
            
            0
          

        

      

    

  



  
        
                    
  
    
    
      
        Loading....
        (view fulltext now)
      

      
        
      

      
      

    

  




  
      

                    Show more (   Page )
        
  


  
      

                    Download now ( 10 Page )
      



      
            
  
    Full text

    
      (1)
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY   DIBRUGARH :: ASSAM  



PIN: 786 004 



  



BID DOCUMENT 



FOR 


NAME OF THE WORK:  Supply,  installation  and  commissioning  of  Server  and 
 Software at EDPS, Dibrugarh University. 



TENDER No: DU/NIT-2023/File-VII/170 dated 09.03.2023



(2)
CUT-OUT SLIP


NAME OF THE WORK:  Supply, installation and commissioning of Server and Software at 
 EDPS, Dibrugarh University. 



TENDER No: DU/NIT-2023/File-VII/170 dated 09.03.2023


SUBMISSION DUE DATE & TIME   : 30.03.2023 up-to 11.30 A.M. 


FROM:   TO: 


NAME:  THE REGISTRAR 


ADDRESS  DIBRUGARH UNIVERSIITY 


               DIBRUGARH, ASSAM 


(To be pasted on the outer envelope containing “Technical”& “Commercial” bids



(3)
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR   ::  DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY  ::  DIBRUGARH 


      


No. DU/ NIT-2023/File-VII/170       Date: 09.03.2023 


Tender Notice 


Sealed  Tenders  are  invited  from  reputed  manufactures/authorized  dealers/suppliers  for 
 Supply,  installation  and  commissioning  of  Server  and  Software  at  EDPS,  Dibrugarh 
 University.  Detailed  specification  of  the  items,  terms  &  conditions  etc  are  given  at  Part-B.  Last 
 date  of  submission  of  Tender  with  all  relevant  papers  is 30.03.2023  up-to  11:30  A.M.  to  be 
 submitted at the Office of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam. 


Availability of Bid papers  From 09.03.2023 


Last date for receipt of Bid  30.03.2023 upto 11.30 A.M. 


Time & Date of opening of Bid  30.03.2023 at 02:30 P.M. 


Place of opening of Bid  Office of the Registrar, DU 


Cost of  Tender Document  1000/- (Non refundable) + 18% GST 


EMD  Rs. 15,000.00  


The tender should be submitted in  two separate  sealed envelopes i.e. Part - I TECHNICAL BID and 
 Part – II  FINANCIAL BID. The technical bid shall be opened on above mentioned date and time and 
 the financial bid of only those bidders who qualify in technical bid shall be opened on the same date 
 or at a later date which shall be intimated to the tenderer whose technical bid are found to be valid. 


Dibrugarh University reserves all the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason 
 thereof. 


Sd/-     
 Registrar i/c 
 Dibrugarh University 


Copy to: 


1.  The Chairperson, Tender Opening Committee, D.U. for information. 


2.  The Deputy Registrar (F&A) i/c, D.U. for information. 


3.  The Programmer, D.U., with a request to upload the NIT at D.U. website. 


4.  Office File   


          Sd/-
Registrar i/c 
Dibrugarh University 



(4)PART A - TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 GENERAL INFORMATION 


The tender bids duly complete in all respects, along with the necessary documents should be submitted to the 
 Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Assam. The Technical Bids so received, shall be opened on 30.03.2023 at 
 02:30 P.M. in the Office of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University in the presence of the representatives of the 
 bidders.  The  Financial  Bids  of  the  Tenderers  shall  be  opened  on  the  same  date  or  at  a  later  date  to  be 
 intimated to the Tenderers whose Technical Bids are found to be valid.  Right to reject any or all Tenders, 
 without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by Dibrugarh University. 


Terms and Conditions of Supply: 


Qualifying Criteria: 


i.  The  bidder  should  be  a  manufacturer  of  nationally  / internationally  reputed  brand  or  its authorized 
 dealer / distributor. Either the bidder or the manufacturer shall have experience in dealing with the 
 similar kind of supply and installation at central govt./ state govt. / institute of national importance / 
 educational & research  institutes for last three years. A copy of the purchase orders received from 
 any of the institutes during the last three years along with satisfactory completion certificate from the 
 user (s) should be submitted. 


ii.  All the quotations must be supported by technical leaflet/ literature and the specifications mentioned 
 in the quotation must be reflected / supported by such technical leaflet / literature. 


iii. Dealers or agents quoting on behalf of manufacturer must submit valid authorization certificate. 


2. The last date and time for the submission of the bids is 30.03.2023 up-to 11:30 A.M. 


3. Suppliers shall submit the following documents along with their quotations:  


i)  VAT/TIN/GST Registration No. 


ii)  Technical specifications offered by the Supplier. 


iii) The  bidder  must  submit  a  detailed  compliance  statement  clearly  mentioning  compliance  with  the 
 specifications mentioned in the NIT document and deviation if any. 


iv) Technical literature regarding the offered products including pictures/sketch/diagrams etc. 


4.  The  rates  should  be  mentioned  in  the FINANCIAL  BID attached  with  the  Tender  Document  as 
 ANNEXURE-II. Each page of the tender shall be signed in full and stamped with the seal by the supplier. 


The supplier must clearly state in what capacity he/she is signing the Tender. 


5.  The  supplier  shall  submit  the  tender  in  02  (two)  envelopes.  The  first  envelope  (Technical  Bid)  shall 
 contain all the following documents and be sealed. 


  Filled in Format Technical Specifications/Literature  


  Valid copy of Trade License,  


  PAN Card,  


  Registration certificate of GST, 


  Dealership/Manufacturing/Small Scale Industry (SSI) Certificate (if any) 


  The cost of tender of Rs. 1000.00 (Non refundable) + 18% GST, along with the Earnest Money of 
 Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees fifteen thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in 
 favour of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University, Assam payable at Dibrugarh University. 


  The  Firm(s)  who  are  registered  with  MSME,  National  Small  Industries  Corporation  (NSIC)  /OR 
 Small  Scale  Industries  (SSI)  are  exempted  to  submit  the  Tender  Cost/EMD.  However,  a  copy  of 
 registration must be provided along with Technical Bid. 


6.  Supplier  should  read  carefully  all  the  instructions  and  terms  and  conditions,  etc  before  registering 
rates in prescribed schedule of the tender. Taxes and duties etc. should be shown separately. 



(5)7. The Technical Documents shall be opened, at 02:30 P.M. on 30.03.2023 or on the next working day if 
 the offices of the University remain closed due to any reason.  


8. Technical specifications of the instruments/equipments are given in Annexure I to these papers (Part 
 B). 


9. The delivery and installation should be completed within 1 month or as specified from placing of the 
 order.  No  extension  shall  be  granted  to  the  contractors/suppliers  for  the  period  of  delivery,  under  any 
 circumstances. 


10. If the supplier fails to deliver the article as per the delivery schedule, the University shall be free to 
 procure the balance/undelivered supply, at the risk and cost of the supplier, from other such suppliers. 


11. The goods, articles, materials supplied by the supplier shall be accepted after inspection by an officer 
 authorized by the competent authority. No articles/materials which do not conform to the specifications 
 laid down in the terms and conditions or damaged in transit shall be accepted. 


12. The bills of the suppliers shall be paid by the University after all the materials/articles/equipments 
 have been received and installed, inspected as above. 


13.  Vendor  must  submit  Compliance  statement  in  tabular  form  comparing  each  specification  of  the 
 quoted item with that given in the Tender Document Annexure III 


14. The tendering firm must provide proof of documents for executing similar works earlier. 


15.  In the event of any breach of the terms and conditions of the supply, the University may terminate 
 the contract placed with the supplier and forfeit the security deposit of the supplier. 


16. Whether OEM or Authorized Distributor/ Dealer a letter or a valid certificate of authorization of 
 manufacturer shall be enclosed. 


17. Copy of product literature and catalogue, testing report, BEE rating, ISO etc. 


18. The quantity as mentioned at Part-B (Specifications) may be increased or decreased at the time  of 
 placing Order as per requirement. 


19. Tenderers are advised to study all technical and commercial aspects, instructions, forms, terms 
 and  specifications  carefully  in  the  tender  document.  Failure  to  furnish  all  information  required  in 
 the Tender Document or submission of a bid not substantially responsive to the Tender document in 
 every respect will be at the tenderer’s risk and may result in the rejection of the bid.


20. The Bidder should not have been blacklisted in anywhere in India or abroad. A self –declaration 
 letter by the Bidder on the company’s letter head should be submitted along with technical bid. 


21. This tender document is not transferable. 


22. The tendering firm must have permanent establishment at Assam. 



(6)Note:


(a) Tenderers are advised to read carefully the Terms and Conditions of supply before recording the rates 
 in this Schedule. 


(b)  No  erasures  or  overwriting  shall  be  allowed,  unless  they  are  authenticated  under the  full  signature 
 and the seal of the tenderer. 


(c) The University reserves the right to: 


(i)  Accept/reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 


(ii)  Revise the quantities at the time of placing the order without change in the rate quoted by the 
 bidder. 


(iii)  Add/modify/relax  or  waive  any  of  the  conditions  stipulated  in  the  tender  document  whenever 
 deemed necessary 


(iv)  Award the contract to one or more tenderers for the items covered by the tender. 


ITEM No  DESCRIPTION OF GOODS WITH 


DETAILS OF SPECIFICATIONS Unit Price Taxes  Qty. Total Amount 
 1 


2 
 3 


Signature of the Tenderer 
Seal of the Firm 



(7)       


       ANNEXURE-I 
 Part - B (Specifications):


Supply, installation and commissioning of Server and Software at EDPS, Dibrugarh 
 University.


Signature: ………...    Date... 


Name     :………... 


 Address  :………... 


………... 


………...   


Mobile No………... 


Sl. No.  Specification  Quantity 


1. 


Server: 


2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4309Y 2.8G, 8C/16T, 10.4 GT/s, 12M Cache, Turbo, HT 
 (105W) DDR4-2666 Processor, 2 X 32 GB RDIMM, 3200 MT/s RAM, Two 
 numbers of 600 GB Hard Drive SAS ISE 12 Gbps 10 K 512n 2.5in with 3.5in 
 HYB CARR Hot-Plug Hard Disk Drive for installing Operating System, 8X 
 DVD- ROM USB External, Dual Hot-Plug Power Supply Redundant (1+1), 800 
 W, Mixed Mode, NAF Broadcom 5720 Quad Port 1 GbE BASE –T Adapter, 
 OCP NIC 3.0, Four nos. of 16TB HDD SAS 12 Gbps 7.2K 512e 3.5in Hot-Plug, 
 Windows Server 2019 Standard, 16 core, FI,No Med, No CAL, Multilanguage, 
 5 years onsite warranty 


Preferred Brand: Dell, HP or equivalent


01 no. 


2.  My SQL to Access Software single user license  01 no. 


3.  Office LTSC Professional Plus 2021  05 Nos. 



(8)ANNEXURE-II 
 To 


The Registrar 


Dibrugarh University 
 Dibrugarh 


Ref: NIT no. ……….dated……… 


Sub: Financial Bid  


Sir, 


In reference to the NIT cited above, the undersigned would like to submit the Financial Bid as per 
 the unit price, taxes, quantity etc. 


Item 
 No. 


DESCRIPTION OF GOODS WITH DETAILS OF 
 SPECIFICATIONS


Qty. Per Unit 
 Price 
 (INR)


GST 
 (INR) 


Total 
 Amount 


(INR) 


01  01 


02 
 03 


This is for your kind perusal and acceptance please. 


Signature 
 Seal 


Date: 


Place: 



(9)Annexure III 



COMPLIANCE SHEET 


Supply,  installation  and  commissioning  of  Server  and  Software  at  EDPS,  Dibrugarh 
 University. 


Sl. 


No. 


Specification  Compliance 


(Complied / Not Complied) 


1. 


Server: 


2 x Intel Xeon Silver 4309Y 2.8G, 8C/16T, 10.4 GT/s, 12M Cache, 
 Turbo, HT (105W) DDR4-2666 Processor, 2 X 32 GB RDIMM, 
 3200 MT/s RAM, Two numbers of 600 GB Hard Drive SAS ISE 
 12 Gbps 10 K 512n 2.5in with 3.5in HYB CARR Hot-Plug Hard 
 Disk Drive for installing Operating System, 8X DVD- ROM USB 
 External, Dual Hot-Plug Power Supply Redundant (1+1), 800 W, 
 Mixed Mode, NAF Broadcom 5720 Quad Port 1 GbE BASE –T 
 Adapter, OCP NIC 3.0, Four nos. of 16TB HDD SAS 12 Gbps 
 7.2K 512e 3.5in Hot-Plug, Windows Server 2019 Standard, 16 
 core, FI,No Med, No CAL, Multilanguage, 5 years onsite warranty 


2.  My SQL to Access Software single user license 
3.  Office LTSC Professional Plus 2021 



(10)
ANNEXURE-IV TECHNICAL BID - CHECK LIST


Sl. No  Particulars  Mention  


‘Yes’ / ‘No’ 


1. 


Whether  “Technical  Bid”  &  “Financial  Bids”  submitted  separately  and 
 the respective envelopes superscribed properly 


2. Whether Tender Fee submitted? (if applicable). 


3.  Whether EMD submitted? (if applicable) 


4.  Whether  MSME/NSIC/SSI  certificate  submitted?  (in  case  of  seeking 
 Exemption) 


5.  Whether copy of PAN submitted? 


6.  Whether valid Trade License submitted? 


7.  Whether GST regn. Certificate provided? 


8.  Whether dealership/OEM certificate provided? 


9.  Whether detailed compliance sheet submitted? 


10.  Whether technical specification/ Literature provided? 


11.  Whether  declaration  regarding  Non-Blacklist  of  Bidder/OEM  anywhere 
 in India or abroad on Bidders Letterhead submitted? 


  


All above enclosures must be valid (wherever applicable) 


Date:     Name & Signature of the tenderer with 


seal 
 Place: 


Note:  Tenders  not  accompanied  with  above  information  &  documents  in  support  of  the  same  may  be  summarily 
rejected. 





    
  




      
      
        
      


            
    
        References

        
            	
                        
                    



            
                View            
        

    


      
        
          

                    Download now ( PDF - 10 Page - 548.20 KB )
            

      


      
      
        
  Related documents

  
    
      
          
        
            Maturity and spawning of the anchovy, Thrissina
baelama (Forskal) from the Andaman sea
        
      

        The occurrence of mature and spent specimens of Thrissina baelama in different size  groups indicated that the fish matures at an average length of 117 nun (TL).. This is sup- ported

    
      
          
        
            4. Hectarage of Bt Cotton Hybrids Planted  in India, 2002 to 2008 
        
      

        These gains in crop  production are unprecedented which is why 5 million  small  farmers  in  India  in  2008  elected  to  plant  7.6  million hectares of Bt cotton which

    
      
          
        
            Lessons from the Sustainable Diets for All 
        
      

        programme, running from 2016-2020, that uses evidence,  including evidence generated by citizens, to help low- income communities in Bolivia, Indonesia, Uganda,  Kenya and

    
      
          
        
            (*) Purchase Orders along with copies of any of the documents in respect of 
        
      

        Details  of  bus  body  builder  with  valid  certification  of 

    
      
          
        
            (*) Purchase Orders along with copies of any of the documents in respect of 
        
      

        the Performance Security shall be valid for 12 months from the date of  shipment/despatch plus 3(three) months. The validity requirement of Performance Security is assuming despatch

    
      
          
        
            (*) Purchase Orders along with copies of any of the documents in respect of 
        
      

        In case the  bidder quotes Total 4 years AMC cost less than 30% of the total cost of the entire project then the bidder shall  agree to submit performance security @ 10% of the

    
      
          
        
            (*) Purchase Orders along with copies of any of the documents in respect of 
        
      

        Bidders  should  submit  their  bids  (preferably  in  tabular  form)  explicitly  mentioning  compliance  /  non  compliance to all the NIT terms and conditions of NIT. b) A list of

    
      
          
        
            (*) Purchase Orders along with copies of any of the documents in respect of 
        
      

        Duliajan, Assam- 786602 for waiver of EMD upto one week prior to the Bid closing date (or as amended in e- portal).. The bidders are  required to submit both the

      



      

    

    
            
            
      
  Related documents

  
          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            CERTIFICATE FROM THE HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
        
        
            
                
                    
                    109
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            CERTIFICATE FROM THE HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
        
        
            
                
                    
                    114
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            Programme of Action for the  Implementation of the Sendai  Framework for Disaster Risk  Reduction 2015-2030 in Africa
        
        
            
                
                    
                    70
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            Pitfalls and opportunities for mutually addressing climate  change and biodiversity conservation  
        
        
            
                
                    
                    37
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            CERTIFICATE FROM THE DEAN
        
        
            
                
                    
                    111
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            CERTIFICATE FROM THE GUIDE 
        
        
            
                
                    
                    146
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            CERTIFICATE FROM THE HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
        
        
            
                
                    
                    136
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

          
        
    
        
    
    
        
            CERTIFICATE FROM THE DEAN
        
        
            
                
                    
                    104
                

                
                    
                    0
                

                
                    
                    0
                

            

        

    


      

      


              
          
            
          

        

          

  




  
  
  
    
      
        Company

        	
             About us
          
	
            Sitemap

          


      

      
        Contact  &  Help

        	
             Contact us
          
	
             Feedback
          


      

      
        Legal

        	
             Terms of use
          
	
             Policy
          


      

      
        Social

        	
            
              
                
              
              Linkedin
            

          
	
            
              
                
              
              Facebook
            

          
	
            
              
                
              
              Twitter
            

          
	
            
              
                
              
              Pinterest
            

          


      

      
        Get our free apps

        	
              
                
              
            


      

    

    
      
        
          Schools
          
            
          
          Topics
                  

        
          
                        Language:
            
              English
              
                
              
            
          

          Copyright azpdf.net © 2024

        

      

    

  




    



  
        
        
        
          


        
    
  
  
  




    
    

    
        
            
                

            

            
                                
            

        

    




    
        
            
                
                    
                        
                            
  

                            

                        
                            
  

                            

                        
                            
  

                            

                        
                            
  

                            

                        
                            
  

                            

                    

                    
                        

                        

                        

                        
                            
                                
                                
                                    
                                

                            

                        
                    

                    
                        
                            
                                
  

                                
                        

                        
                            
                                
  

                                
                        

                    

                

                                    
                        
                    

                            

        

    


